R. 76-1843

RESOLUTION No. <15607

Adopted on MAR 2 5 19?6

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be, and he is hereby authorized
and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a
Second Amendment to Memorandum of Understanding with the
SAN DIEGO REGIONAL EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING CONSORTIUM, the
originals of said Memorandum of Understanding and First Amend-
ment thereto are on file in the office of the City Clerk as
Document Nos. 749912 and 753088, respectively, for the
purpose of increasing by $2,500 the amount of Comprehensive
Employment and Training Act of 1973 Title ITI funding for the
Public Service Employment Program for the balance of fiscal
year 1976, pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth
in the form of Second Amendment to Memorandum of Understanding

on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document

No. 754793

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney
MBP:1c:665

By [
Michael B. Pbynor, Deptity
3/8/76

Or.Dept. :Human Resources

MICRCFILMED

MAY 23 1978
CC126%5:8 (REV. 1-72) COZOZ



ifFICE

U

Q
N

RECEIVED
CITY CLERK S

MAR 2 5 1976

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
Gil Johnson [! O El D
Maureen F. O'Connor O d O W
Lee Hubbard 7 O O Ul
Leon L. Williams 1 J O g
Floyd L. Morrow O ] ] E/
Tom Gade [{ | ] O
Jim Ellis % O O ]
Jess D. Haro % O D O
Mayor Pete Wilson . [7 D D D

AUTHENTICATED BY:

PETE WILSON
Mayor of The City of San Diego, Califomisa,

(Seal) EDWARD NIELSEN

City Clerk of The Cit3" of San Diego, California .

1975 HAR -8 M L: 58
SAN DIEGO, CALIF,

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution 215607 MAR 2 5 1976 |

Number . 0 e . Adopted .
/Z;u L
£ ﬂ<

CC-1276 {REV. 12-75)

MICROFILMED

MAY 231979 CURO3



